RECOF

04-02-2004

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 06975-450001

102711102

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents	ent(s) or copy(ies).				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Scott K. Brown, Keith Peters and David L. Biderman Additional name(s) attached? □ Yes ☒ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): America Online, Inc. 22000 AOL Way Dulles, VA 20166				
Nature of conveyance:	1				
☑ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name☐ Other:					
Execution Date: 03/15/04; 03/15/04; 03/22/04	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	n date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:				
10/697,804					
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1				
THOMAS A. ROZYLOWICZ Fish & Richardson P.C. 1425 K Street, N.W. 11th Floor Washington, DC 20005-3500	 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050. 				
DO NOT USI	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and					
any attached copy is a true copy of the original documer					
Thomas A. Rozylowicz Reg. No. 50,620	3/30/2wy				
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date				
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 5					
)1/200407pupu					

04/01/20049 DBYRNE 01 FC:8021

00000042 10697804

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 015158 FRAME: 0824

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>SCOTT K. BROWN</u> of <u>20927 Cherokee Terrace</u> Sterling, Virginia 20165, KEITH PETERS of 1032 Montgomery Street San Carlos, CA 94070, and DAVID L. BIDERMAN of 575 Cole Street Apt. #209 San Francisco, CA 94117, hereby assign to America Online, Inc., a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> having a place of business at 22000 AOL Way Dulles, VA 20166; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled MANAGING ACCESS TO DIGITAL CONTENT SOURCES, filed October 31, 2003, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/697,804, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 015158 FRAME: 0825

Attorney Docket No: 06975-450001/

In Witness Whereof, I hereto se	t my hand and	seal at >5	hburn	VA ,
this 15th day of MARCH	, 200			
- Al	1 /2			L.S.
SCOTT W. PROW	N			
State of :				
County of <u>fordom</u> :				
Before me this day o	f_man	.cH,20_	00	_, personally
appeared SCOTT K. BROWN known to	me to be the p	erson whose nar	ne is subsc	ribed to the
foregoing Assignment and acknowledged	that he execut	ted the same as h	nis free act	and deed for
the purposes therein contained.				
Signature witnessed by:		<i>/</i>	1	
Signature withessed by.		(10		
3/15/64	WITNESS:	ante 10	AN	
Date	Printed Name	: Danda Kis	er	
	Address:	43264 Aug	justine Mac	<u>e</u>
		ABHBURA	1, VA 20	147

Attorney Docket No: 06975-450001/

In Witness Whereof, I hereto s	et my hand and	l seal at 4:	50 P.M	
this 15 1 day of March KEITH PETERS	, 20_6	29		L.S.
KEIIH PETEKS				
State of <u>California</u> : : ss. County of <u>San Francisco</u> :				
: ss.				
County of San Francisco:				
Before me this day of	of	·	20	_, personally
appeared KEITH PETERS known to me	e to be the pers	on whose nam	e is subscribe	d to the
foregoing Assignment and acknowledge	d that he execu	ited the same a	s his free act	and deed for
the purposes therein contained.				
Signature witnessed by:				
	WITNESS:	Jorath	Lhue	0
Date	Printed Nam	e: Jonath	an Ward	
	Address:		erro Driv	
			tu ca c	_

Attorney Docket No: 06975-450001/

In WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set	t my hand and seal at _	8:59pmP	sT,
this 22 day of March David L. DAVID L. BIDERI	, 20 04 Boliman	· >	L.S.
State of <u>California</u> : : ss.			
County of San Francisco:			
Before me this day of appeared <u>DAVID L. BIDERMAN</u> known the foregoing Assignment and acknowled for the purposes therein contained.	n to me to be the person	whose name is s	subscribed to
Signature witnessed by: 3/27/04 Date	WITNESS: Printed Name: Address: 575 Saw	PLANT USSNE HAN COLE ST FRANCISCO	27UAN #Z09 ,OD 94/17

40207237.doc

RECORDED: 03/30/2004